DC-DC Converters
Mini Encapsulated - PC Board Mounting
REGULATED
single & dual tracking outputs
 • Shipped Within 3 Days
 • One Year Warranty
Power Supplies
D A T A S H E E T

 C
O
N
V
E
R
T
E
R
S
SINGLE OUTPUT, FOR PC BOARD MOUNTING
DUAL TRACKING OUTPUTS
Nominal Nominal Amps. per Output
Input Output at Case
Voltage Voltages 40°C 55°C 71°C Model Size
15 ±18 .20 .20 .20 15E18D20 ESC-10
15 ±18 .40 .35 .30 15E18D40 ELC-10
24 ±10 .30 .30 .25 24E10D30 ESC-10
24 ±10 .60 .55 .50 24E10D60 ELC-10
24 ±12 .30 .30 .25 24E12D30 ESC-10
24 ±12 .60 .55 .50 24E12D60 ELC-10
24 ±15 .25 .25 .25 24E15D25 ESC-10
24 ±15 .50 .45 .40 24E15D50 ELC-10
24 ±18 .20 .20 .20 24E18D20 ESC-10
24 ±18 .40 .35 .30 24E18D40 ELC-10
28 ±10 .30 .30 .25 28E10D30 ESC-10
28 ±10 .60 .55 .50 28E10D60 ELC-10
28 ±12 .30 .30 .25 28E12D30 ESC-10
28 ±12 .60 .55 .50 28E12D60 ELC-10
28 ±15 .25 .25 .25 28E15D25 ESC-10
28 ±15 .50 .45 .40 28E15D50 ELC-10
28 ±18 .20 .20 .20 28E18D20 ESC-10
28 ±18 .40 .35 .30 28E18D40 ELC-10
48 ±10 .30 .30 .25 48E10D30 ESC-10
48 ±12 .30 .30 .25 48E12D30 ESC-10
48 ±15 .25 .25 .25 48E15D25 ESC-10
48 ±18 .20 .20 .20 48E18D20 ESC-10
Nominal Nominal Amps. per Output
Input Output  at Case
Voltage Voltages 40°C 55°C 71°C Model Size
5 ±10 .30 .30 .25 5E10D30 ESC-10
5 ±10 .60 .55 .50 5E10D60 ELC-1_
5 ±12 .30 .30 .25 5E12D30 ESC-10
5 ±12 .60 .55 .50 5E12D60 ELC-10
5 ±15 .25 .25 .25 5E15D25 ESC-10
5 ±15 .50 .45 .40 5E15D50 ELC-10
5 ±18 .20 .20 .20 5E18D20 ESC-10
5 ±18 .40 .35 .30 5E18D40 ELC-10
12 ±10 .30 .30 .25 12E10D30 ESC-10
12 ±10 .60 .55 .50 12E10D60 ELC-10
12 ±12 .30 .30 .25 12E12D30 ESC-10
12 ±12 .60 .55 .50 12E12D60 ELC-10
12 ±15 .25 .25 .25 12E15D25 ESC-10
12 ±15 .50 .45 .40 12E15D50 ELC-10
12 ±18 .20 .20 .20 12E18D20 ESC-10
12 ±18 .40 .35 .30 12E18D40 ELC-10
15 ±10 .30 .30 .25 15E10D30 ESC-10
15 ±10 .60 .55 .50 15E10D60 ELC-10
15 ±12 .30 .30 .25 15E12D30 ESC-10
15 ±12 .60 .55 .50 15E12D60 ELC-10
15 ±15 .25 .25 .25 15E15D25 ESC-10
15 ±15 .50 .45 .40 15E15D50 ELC-10
Nominal Nominal Output Current
Input Output Amps. at Case
Voltage Voltage 40°C 55°C 71°C Model Size
5 5 1.25 1.25 1.00 5E5E125 ESC-10
5 5 2.50 2.25 2.00 5E5E250 ELC-10
5 6 1.00 1.00 .80 5E6E100 ESC-10
5 6 2.00 1.80 1.60 5E6E200 ELC-10
5 8 .75 .75 .60 5E8E75 ESC-10
5 8 1.50 1.35 1.20 5E8E150 ELC-10
5 9 .70 .70 .55 5E9E70 ESC-10
5 9 1.40 1.25 1.10 5E9E140 ELC-10
5 10 .65 .65 .50 5E10E65 ESC-10
5 10 1.30 1.15 1.00 5E10E130 ELC-10
5 12 .60 .60 .50 5E12E60 ESC-10
5 12 1.20 1.10 1.00 5E12E120 ELC-10
5 13 .55 .55 .45 5E13E55 ESC-10
5 13 1.10 1.00 .90 5E13E110 ELC-10
5 15 .50 .50 .40 5E15E50 ESC-10
5 15 1.00 .90 .80 5E15E100 ELC-10
5 18 .40 .40 .30 5E18E40 ESC-10
5 18 .80 .70 .60 5E18E80 ELC-10
5 20 .35 .35 .28 5E20E35 ESC-10
5 20 .70 .60 .50 5E20E70 ELC-10
5 24 .25 .25 .20 5E24E25 ESC-10
5 24 .60 .55 .50 5E24E60 ELC-10
5 28 .25 .25 .20 5E28E25 ESC-10
5 28 .50 .45 .40 5E28E50 ELC-10
12 5 1.25 1.25 1.00 12E5E125 ESC-10
12 5 2.50 2.25 2.00 12E5E250 ELC-10
12 6 1.00 1.00 .80 12E6E100 ESC-10
12 6 2.00 1.80 1.60 12E6E200 ELC-10
12 8 .75 .75 .60 12E8E75 ESC-10
12 8 1.50 1.35 1.20 12E8E150 ELC-10
12 9 .70 .70 .55 12E9E70 ESC-10
12 9 1.40 1.25 1.10 12E9E140 ELC-10
12 10 .65 .65 .50 12E10E65 ESC-10
12 10 1.30 1.15 1.00 12E10E130 ELC-10
12 12 .60 .60 .50 12E12E60 ESC-10
12 12 1.20 1.10 1.00 12E12E120 ELC-10
12 13 .55 .55 .45 12E13E55 ESC-10
12 13 1.10 1.00 .90 12E13E110 ELC-10
12 15 .50 .50 .40 12E15E50 ESC-10
12 15 1.00 .90 .80 12E15E100 ELC-10
12 18 .40 .40 .30 12E18E40 ESC-10
12 18 .80 .70 .60 12E18E80 ELC-10
12 20 .35 .35 .28 12E20E35 ESC-10
12 20 .70 .60 .50 12E20E70 ELC-10
12 24 .25 .25 .20 12E24E25 ESC-10
12 24 .60 .55 .50 12E24E60 ELC-10
12 28 .25 .25 .20 12E28E25 ESC-10
12 28 .50 .45 .40 12E28E50 ELC-10
15 5 1.25 1.25 1.00 15E5E125 ESC-10
15 5 2.50 2.25 2.00 15E5E250 ELC-10
15 6 1.00 1.00 .80 15E6E100 ESC-10
15 6 2.00 1.80 1.60 15E6E200 ELC-10
15 8 .75 .75 .60 15E8E75 ESC-10
15 8 1.50 1.35 1.20 15E8E150 ELC-10
15 9 .70 .70 .55 15E9E70 ESC-10
15 9 1.40 1.25 1.10 15E9E140 ELC-10
15 10 .65 .65 .50 15E10E65 ESC-10
15 10 1.30 1.15 1.00 15E10E130 ELC-10
15 12 .60 .60 .50 15E12E60 ESC-10
15 12 1.20 1.10 1.00 15E12E120 ELC-10
15 13 .55 .55 .45 15E13E55 ESC-10
15 13 1.10 1.00 .90 15E13E110 ELC-10
15 15 .50 .50 .40 15E15E50 ESC-10
15 15 1.00 .90 .80 15E15E100 ELC-10
15 18 .40 .40 .30 15E18E40 ESC-10
15 18 .80 .70 .60 15E18E80 ELC-10
Nominal Nominal Output Current
Input Output Amps. at Case
Voltage Voltage 40°C 55°C 71°C Model Size
15 20 .35 .35 .28  15E20E35 ESC-10
15 20 .70 .60 .50 15E20E70 ELC-10
15 24 .25 .25 .20 15E24E25 ESC-10
15 24 .60 .55 .50 15E24E60 ELC-10
15 28 .25 .25 .20 15E28E25 ESC-10
15 28 .50 .45 .40 15E28E50 ELC-10
24 5 1.25 1.25 1.00 24E5E125 ESC-10
24 5 2.50 2.25 2.00 24E5E250 ELC-10
24 6 1.00 1.00 .80 24E6E100 ESC-10
24 6 2.00 1.80 1.60 24E6E200 ELC-10
24 8 .75 .75 .60 24E8E75 ESC-10
24 8 1.50 1.35 1.20 24E8E150 ELC-10
24 9 .70 .70 .55 24E9E70 ESC-10
24 9 1.40 1.25 1.10 24E9E140 ELC-10
24 10 .65 .65 .50 24E10E65 ESC-10
24 10 1.30 1.15 1.00 24E10E130 ELC-10
24 12 .60 .60 .50 24E12E60 ESC-10
24 12 1.20 1.10 1.00 24E12E120 ELC-10
24 13 .55 .55 .45 24E13E55 ESC-10
24 13 1.10 1.00 .90 24E13E110 ELC-10
24 15 .50 .50 .40 24E15E50 ESC-10
24 15 1.00 .90 .80 24E15E100 ELC-10
24 18 .40 .40 .30 24E18E40 ESC-10
24 18 .80 .70 .60 24E18E80 ELC-10
24 20 .35 .35 .28 24E20E35 ESC-10
24 20 .70 .60 .50 24E20E70 ELC-10
24 24 .25 .25 .20 24E24E25 ESC-10
24 24 .60 .55 .50 24E24E60 ELC-10
24 28 .25 .25 .20 24E28E25 ESC-10
24 28 .50 .45 .40 24E28E50 ELC-10
28 5 1.25 1.25 1.00 28E5E125 ESC-10
28 5 2.50 2.25 2.00 28E5E250 ELC-10
28 6 1.00 1.00 .80 28E6E100 ESC-10
28 6 2.00 1.80 1.60 28E6E200 ELC-10
28 8 .75 .75 .60 28E8E75 ESC-10
28 8 1.50 1.35 1.20 28E8E150 ELC-10
28 9 .70 .70 .55 28E9E70 ESC-10
28 9 1.40 1.25 1.10 28E9E140 ELC-10
28 10 .65 .65 .50 28E10E65 ESC-10
28 10 1.30 1.15 1.00 28E10E130 ELC-10
28 12 .60 .60 .50 28E12E60 ESC-10
28 12 1.20 1.10 1.00 28E12E120 ELC-10
28 13 .55 .55 .45 28E13E55 ESC-10
28 13 1.10 1.00 .90 28E13E110 ELC-10
28 15 .50 .50 .40 28E15E50 ESC-10
28 15 1.00 .90 .80 28E15E100 ELC-10
28 18 .40 .40 .30 28E18E40 ESC-10
28 18 .80 .70 .60 28E18E80 ELC-10
28 20 .35 .35 .28 28E20E35 ESC-10
28 20 .70 .60 .50 28E20E70 ELC-10
28 24 .25 .25 .20 28E24E25 ESC-10
28 24 .60 .55 .50 28E24E60 ELC-10
28 28 .25 .25 .20 28E28E25 ESC-10
28 28 .50 .45 .40 28E28E50 ELC-10
48 5 1.25 1.25 1.00 48E5E125 ESC-10
48 6 1.00 1.00 .80 48E6E100 ESC-10
48 8 .75 .75 .60 48E8E75 ESC-10
48 9 .70 .70 .55 48E9E70 ESC-10
48 10 .65 .65 .50 48E10E65 ESC-10
48 12 .60 .60 .50 48E12E60 ESC-10
48 13 .55 .55 .45 48E13E55 ESC-10
48 15 .50 .50 .40 48E15E50 ESC-10
48 18 .40 .40 .30 48E18E40 ESC-10
48 20 .35 .35 .28 48E20E35 ESC-10
48 24 .25 .25 .20 48E24E25 ESC-10
48 28 .25 .25 .20 48E28E25 ESC-10
120 to 180  See pages C1-C2.
211108
H4